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Sub: VALUE ADDED COURSES – OFFERED BY SCHOOL OF COMMERCE

This is to inform all the students of School of Commerce are required to enroll in the following

value-added courses during the AY 2019-20:

Sl.
No Course Code Course Name Name of the Faculty

1.
SOCVAC001 Employee Welfare Programs Prof. Balakrishnan

2.
SOCVAC002 Grooming and work etiquette Prof. Rajalaxmi

3. SOCVAC003 Group Dynamics Dr Mithun K
4. SOCVAC004 Soft Skill Assessment Prof. Priphul

Students allotment against each course is attached. All are informed to contact the

respective course ICs of VAC for more details. All the students are encouraged to attend VAC as

per the course instructor's schedule. A certificate will be awarded after successful completion of

the course.

Dr. Balu L

HOD - SOC

List of Encl:
1. List of Students Allotment Value Added Course wise.
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Itgalpur, Rajankunte, Yelahanka, Bengaluru – 560064 

 

 

Course title – Employee Welfare Programs  

Course Instructor – Prof. Balakrishnan  

Course code - SOCVAC001 

Duration – 30 hours  

Course description  

The course is conceptual in nature and provide insight to student about employee welfare initiatives 

taken by corporates to ensure employee job satisfaction. At the end of the course students will be 

able to have an understanding about types of employee welfare schemes and how it can impact 

organization culture at workplace.   

SYLLABUS  

MODULE I                                                                                                                                            ( 15 hours )  

Meaning of employee welfare, features of employee welfare programs, objectives of employee 

welfare, scope of welfare program, benefits of employee welfare programs from employer and 

employee perspective.  

MODULE II                                                                                                                                             ( 15 hours )  

Employee engagement, recreational activities, importance of recreational activities, employee 

welfare and coordination at workplace, parameters for designing employee welfare programs.   

Reference books  

 Davar R S: Personnel Management and Industrial Relations in India 

 Mamoria C B: Industrial Relations 

 Charles Myeres: Industrial Relations in India 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Balu L  

Head of the Department  



S. No Roll No Name Atten
dance Marks Yes/N0 R em arks

1 20191BCH0002 Ankit Santhosh 82 85 Yes Satisfactory

2 20191BCH0003 Eshwer Vedukumar 83 82 Yes Satisfactory
3 20191BCH0005 Manesh B Yadav 84 83 Yes Satisfactory
4 20191BCH0006 Mohammed Mohsin Sait 83 85 Yes Satisfactory
5 20191BCH0007 Mohammed Sharoon 87 86 Yes Satisfactory
6 20191BCH0008 Najmin Nehar 84 86 Yes Satisfactory
7 20191BCH0009 Payel Chowdhury 84 87 Yes Satisfactory
8 20191BCH0010 Priyasha Lama 84 80 Yes Satisfactory
9 20191BCH0012 Shreya K S 86 82 Yes Satisfactory
10 20191BCH0014 Spoorthi J 83 83 Yes Satisfactory
11 20191BCH0015 Rashmi G 86 83 Yes Satisfactory
12 20191BCH0018 Sowmya S 85 84 Yes Satisfactory
13 20191BCH0019 C S K Chaitanya 82 85 Yes Satisfactory
14 20191BCH0020 Ananya Chaubey 82 86 Yes Satisfactory
15 20191BCH0021 Greeshma D Shetty 87 87 Yes Satisfactory
16 20191BCM0001 Arjun Babu 83 86 Yes Satisfactory
17 20191BCM0002 Ashik Johnson Eluvathingal 83 84 Yes Satisfactory
18 20191BCM0005 Harshavardhana B V 83 84 Yes Satisfactory

19
20191BCM0006

Khazi Mohammed Ayman Ul 
Haque 84 83

Yes Satisfactory

20 20191BCM0008 Rokho D T 86 83 Yes Satisfactory
21 20191BCM0010 Sowmya Sakshi Deogam 84 83 Yes Satisfactory
22 20191BCM0012 Hazieb Kassim 82 81 Yes Satisfactory
23 20191BCM0013 Bhavit Sharma 85 84 Yes Satisfactory
24 20191BCM0014 Gopi Chitti Bhavana 80 84 Yes Satisfactory
25 20191BCM0018 Singireddy Abhilash Reddy 83 81 Yes Satisfactory
26 20191BCM0019 Abhishek K 86 85 Yes Satisfactory
27 20191BCM0021 J Vishnu 81 82 Yes Satisfactory

ADMIN
ADMIN:
COMPLETION STATUS 



SOCVAC001

Employee Welfare Programs 

27 Hour 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Lecture 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

S.No. ID NO STUDENT NAME SECTION
1 20191BCH0002 Ankit Santhosh 25 30 82 P P P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A P A P P P P P
2 20191BCH0003 Eshwer Vedukumar 25 30 83 P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P A P P A P P P P P P
3 20191BCH0005 Manesh B Yadav 25 30 84 P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P A P P P P P
4 20191BCH0006 Mohammed Mohsin Sait 25 30 83 P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P
5 20191BCH0007 Mohammed Sharoon 26 30 87 A P P P A P A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
6 20191BCH0008 Najmin Nehar 25 30 84 P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P
7 20191BCH0009 Payel Chowdhury 25 30 84 P A P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P
8 20191BCH0010 Priyasha Lama 25 30 84 P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P
9 20191BCH0012 Shreya K S 26 30 86 P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P

10 20191BCH0014 Spoorthi J 25 30 83 A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
11 20191BCH0015 Rashmi G 26 30 86 P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P
12 20191BCH0018 Sowmya S 26 30 85 P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P
13 20191BCH0019 C S K Chaitanya 25 30 82 A P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P
14 20191BCH0020 Ananya Chaubey 25 30 82 P P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
15 20191BCH0021 Greeshma D Shetty 26 30 87 P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
16 20191BCM0001 Arjun Babu 25 30 83 A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
17 20191BCM0002 Ashik Johnson Eluvathingal 25 30 83 P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P
18 20191BCM0005 Harshavardhana B V 25 30 83 P P P A P P P A P P P P A P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P

19 20191BCM0006 Khazi Mohammed Ayman Ul Haque 25
30 84

P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P

20 20191BCM0008 Rokho D T 26 30 86 P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P
21 20191BCM0010 Sowmya Sakshi Deogam 25 30 84 P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P
22 20191BCM0012 Hazieb Kassim 25 30 82 P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P A P P P P A P P P P P P P
23 20191BCM0013 Bhavit Sharma 26 30 85 P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
24 20191BCM0014 Gopi Chitti Bhavana 24 30 80 A P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P
25 20191BCM0018 Singireddy Abhilash Reddy 25 30 83 P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P P
26 20191BCM0019 Abhishek K 26 30 86 P P A P A P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P
27 20191BCM0021 J Vishnu 24 30 81 A P P P P P A P P P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P
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Itgalpur, Rajankunte, Yelahanka, Bengaluru – 560064

Course title – Grooming and work etiquette

Course Instructor – Prof. Rajalaxmi

Course Code - SOCVAC002

Duration – 30 hours

Course description

The course is conceptual in nature and also included hands on training sessions on grooming for
employability purposes. The student will be able to learn about corporate etiquettes and
professional etiquette for personality development.

SYLLABUS

MODULE I (15
Hours)

Grooming, meaning, importance of grooming, first impression should be the best impression,
areas for individual grooming, grooming and personality development, grooming and social
quotient.

MODULE II (15 Hours)

Etiquette , meaning of Etiquette, importance of workplace Etiquette, Etiquette and employment
opportunities, areas of professional Etiquette, Etiquette and self confidence, Etiquette and image
building, Etiquette and personal branding.

Reference books

 Lesikar, Petit & Lesikar’s, Basic Business, Tata McGraw
 Poe & Fruchling, Basic Communication, AITBS
 Diwan & Aggarwal Business Communication Excel

Dr. Balu L

Head of the Department



S. No Roll No Name Attenda
nce Marks Yes/

No Remarks
1 20191BBA0001 Aakrit Gupta 82 85 Yes satisfactory
2 20191BBA0002 Abdul Basir Wajid 83 82 Yes satisfactory
3 20191BBA0003 Abdul Moiz 84 83 Yes satisfactory
4 20191BBA0005 Abhishek Dutta 83 85 Yes satisfactory
5 20191BBA0006 Adarsh M S 87 86 Yes satisfactory
6 20191BBA0011 Anshuman Tiwari 84 86 Yes satisfactory
7 20191BBA0012 Anuj Kiran Bhandary 84 87 Yes satisfactory
8 20191BBA0013 Anuksha Sarkar 84 80 Yes satisfactory
9 20191BBA0015 Aritakula Lakshmi Prudhvi 86 82 Yes satisfactory

10 20191BBA0016 Aritriya Dutta 83 83 Yes satisfactory
11 20191BBA0017 Armaan Chouksey 86 83 Yes satisfactory
12 20191BBA0018 Arpan Chakraborty 85 84 Yes satisfactory
13 20191BBA0020 Arshiya Suha 82 85 Yes satisfactory
14 20191BBA0022 Ashil Subash 82 86 Yes satisfactory

15
20191BBA0024

Bhupathiraju Mahendra Siva 
Naga Raju 87 87

Yes satisfactory

16 20191BBA0027 Britto Anthea Shehnaz 83 86 Yes satisfactory
17 20191BBA0028 Chakaleti Kushwanth Kumar 83 84 Yes satisfactory
18 20191BBA0030 Christina Mariam John 83 84 Yes satisfactory
19 20191BBA0031 Darshan V 84 83 Yes satisfactory
20 20191BBA0032 Dona Barman 86 83 Yes satisfactory
21 20191BBA0033 Erpina Sai Mani Deepak 84 83 Yes satisfactory
22 20191BBA0035 G Eswar 82 81 Yes satisfactory
23 20191BBA0036 G Pragadish 85 84 Yes satisfactory
24 20191BBA0037 Geddam Lavanya 80 84 Yes satisfactory
25 20191BBA0038 Gedela Harsha Vardhan 83 81 Yes satisfactory

26 20191BBA0039
Goragoundla Prudhviraj 
Kaparthi 86 85

Yes satisfactory

27 20191BBA0040 Gorthi Sai Narayana Viswanath 81 82
Yes satisfactory

28 20191BBA0041 Gourav Kumar Sahu 85 82 Yes satisfactory
29 20191BBA0042 Haobam Erachandra Singh 82 83 Yes satisfactory
30 20191BBA0043 Ilyaz Ahamed 83 84 Yes satisfactory
31 20191BBA0044 J S Sarunyaa 85 83 Yes satisfactory
32 20191BBA0045 Jagarla Eswar Kalyan 86 87 Yes satisfactory
33 20191BBA0046 Jefin Jacob 86 84 Yes satisfactory
34 20191BBA0047 Jiangchang M Sangma 87 84 Yes satisfactory
35 20191BBA0049 Joel G Rajan 80 84 Yes satisfactory
36 20191BBA0050 Jui Shaw 82 86 Yes satisfactory
37 20191BBA0051 K Harshini Reddy 83 83 Yes satisfactory
38 20191BBA0053 Kashish Yadav 83 86 Yes satisfactory



39
20191BBA0057 Konda Sunkesula Lakshmi Kanth 84 85

Yes satisfactory

40 20191BBA0058 Kondragunta Sai Karan 85 82 Yes satisfactory
41 20191BBA0059 Kotha Bala Venkata Mani Sai 86 82 Yes satisfactory
42 20191BBA0062 Kushal Reddy G 87 87 Yes satisfactory
43 20191BBA0063 Lokesh S Reddy 86 83 Yes satisfactory
44 20191BBA0064 Maddipatla Harshith 84 83 Yes satisfactory
45 20191BBA0070 Meesala Sravan Kumar Royal 84 83 Yes satisfactory
46 20191BBA0072 Misha Chowdhary 83 84 Yes satisfactory
47 20191BBA0076 Mohit Raj 83 86 Yes satisfactory

48 20191BBA0078
Mohammad Farhan Mustak 
Tailee 83 84

Yes satisfactory

49
20191BBA0079

N V S V Manikanta Naveen 
Tammana 81 82

Yes satisfactory

50 20191BBA0080 Nagari Indrani 84 85 Yes satisfactory
51 20191BBA0082 Nandini Roy 84 80 Yes satisfactory
52 20191BBA0083 Nareddula Sivaprajith Reddy 81 83 Yes satisfactory
53 20191BBA0087 Nishoo Kumar Singh 85 86 Yes satisfactory
54 20191BBA0088 Orekanti Kiran Kumar Reddy 82 81 Yes satisfactory
55 20191BBA0089 P M Litheesh Kumar 82 85 Yes satisfactory
56 20191BBA0092 Palukuru Abhiram Varma 83 82 Yes satisfactory
57 20191BBA0093 Pasupuleti Sasikiran 84 83 Yes satisfactory
58 20191BBA0094 Pasupuleti Srikanth 83 85 Yes satisfactory
59 20191BBA0096 Paulomi Ghosh 87 86 Yes satisfactory
60 20191BBA0098 Prasanna Rai 84 86 Yes satisfactory
61 20191BBA0100 Pulla Bala Naga Sri Sumana 84 87 Yes satisfactory
62 20191BBA0101 Rahul Gagrai 84 80 Yes satisfactory
63 20191BBA0102 Rajitha M 86 82 Yes satisfactory
64 20191BBA0103 Rakshith P 83 83 Yes satisfactory
65 20191BBA0104 Ramees Labeeb B C 86 83 Yes satisfactory
66 20191BBA0105 Rohit Ajay 85 84 Yes satisfactory
67 20191BBA0108 Rohith Kumar 82 85 Yes satisfactory
68 20191BBA0109 Rohith T R 82 86 Yes satisfactory
69 20191BBA0110 Roshan Kumar Jaiswal 87 87 Yes satisfactory
70 20191BBA0111 Rudranil Kar 83 86 Yes satisfactory
71 20191BBA0113 Sahil R 83 84 Yes satisfactory
72 20191BBA0115 Sania Swaika 83 84 Yes satisfactory
73 20191BBA0116 Saurav Kumar 84 83 Yes satisfactory
74 20191BBA0117 Segu Khanishk 86 83 Yes satisfactory
75 20191BBA0120 Shayan Baruah 84 83 Yes satisfactory
76 20191BBA0123 Sneha Majumdar 82 81 Yes satisfactory

77 20191BBA0125
Sourab Sadashiv 
Marabasannavar 85 84

Yes satisfactory

78 20191BBA0126 Sripathi Dileep Kumar 80 84 Yes satisfactory



79 20191BBA0129 Swagat Shree Naik 83 81 Yes satisfactory
80 20191BBA0131 Syed Maaz Ahmed 86 85 Yes satisfactory
81 20191BBA0136 Vertika Agarwal 81 82 Yes satisfactory
82 20191BBA0139 Yalaga Chakravarthi 85 82 Yes satisfactory
83 20191BBA0142 Akshay S Kumar 82 83 Yes satisfactory
84 20191BBA0143 Harshitha Suthapalli 83 84 Yes satisfactory
85 20191BBA0145 Chinnolla Srinath 85 83 Yes satisfactory
86 20191BBA0147 M D Fardeen Khan 86 87 Yes satisfactory
87 20191BBA0148 Kuruba Sudharshan 86 84 Yes satisfactory

88 20191BBA0152
Vittapu Dundi Ganapathi 
Raghunandan 87 84

Yes satisfactory

89 20191BBA0155 Adrija Shivani 80 84 Yes satisfactory
90 20191BBA0156 Anem Chaitanya 82 86 Yes satisfactory
91 20191BBA0157 Chukka Badrinath 83 83 Yes satisfactory
92 20191BBA0158 N Vishnu 83 86 Yes satisfactory
93 20191BBA0162 Anshu Kumar 84 85 Yes satisfactory
94 20191BBA0163 Anish Makhiza 85 82 Yes satisfactory
95 20191BBA0164 Arsalan Mankoo 86 82 Yes satisfactory
96 20191BBA0165 Challa Rishitha 87 87 Yes satisfactory
97 20191BBA0167 Rahul Gireesh 86 83 Yes satisfactory
98 20191BBA0168 Vivek Shiva Kumar 84 83 Yes satisfactory
99 20191BBA0192 Aryan Deep 84 83 Yes satisfactory

100 20191BBA0200 Bathini Nagi Reddy 83 84 Yes satisfactory
101 20191BBA0209 Naidu Akhilesh Ramchandra 83 86 Yes satisfactory



SOCVAC043

Grooming and Work Etiquette

101 Hour 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Lecture 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

S.No. ID NO STUDENT NAME SECTION
1 20191BBA0001 Aakrit Gupta 25 30 82 P P P A P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
2 20191BBA0002 Abdul Basir Wajid 25 30 83 P A P P P A P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P
3 20191BBA0003 Abdul Moiz 25 30 84 P P A P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
4 20191BBA0005 Abhishek Dutta 25 30 83 A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P
5 20191BBA0006 Adarsh M S 26 30 87 P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
6 20191BBA0011 Anshuman Tiwari 25 30 84 A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P
7 20191BBA0012 Anuj Kiran Bhandary 25 30 84 P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P
8 20191BBA0013 Anuksha Sarkar 25 30 84 A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P
9 20191BBA0015 Aritakula Lakshmi Prudhvi 26 30 86 P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P

10 20191BBA0016 Aritriya Dutta 25 30 83 A P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
11 20191BBA0017 Armaan Chouksey 26 30 86 P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P
12 20191BBA0018 Arpan Chakraborty 26 30 85 P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P
13 20191BBA0020 Arshiya Suha 25 30 82 P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P
14 20191BBA0022 Ashil Subash 25 30 82 P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P

15
20191BBA0024 Bhupathiraju Mahendra Siva Naga Raju

26
30 87

A P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P

16 20191BBA0027 Britto Anthea Shehnaz 25 30 83 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P A P P A P P P
17 20191BBA0028 Chakaleti Kushwanth Kumar 25 30 83 P P P P A P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P
18 20191BBA0030 Christina Mariam John 25 30 83 P P A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P
19 20191BBA0031 Darshan V 25 30 84 A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P
20 20191BBA0032 Dona Barman 26 30 86 P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
21 20191BBA0033 Erpina Sai Mani Deepak 25 30 84 P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P
22 20191BBA0035 G Eswar 25 30 82 P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P A P A P P P P
23 20191BBA0036 G Pragadish 26 30 85 A P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P
24 20191BBA0037 Geddam Lavanya 24 30 80 P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P P
25 20191BBA0038 Gedela Harsha Vardhan 25 30 83 A P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
26 20191BBA0039 Goragoundla Prudhviraj Kaparthi 26 30 86 P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P
27 20191BBA0040 Gorthi Sai Narayana Viswanath 24 30 81 P A P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
28 20191BBA0041 Gourav Kumar Sahu 26 30 85 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P
29 20191BBA0042 Haobam Erachandra Singh 25 30 82 A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
30 20191BBA0043 Ilyaz Ahamed 25 30 83 P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P
31 20191BBA0044 J S Sarunyaa 26 30 85 A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P
32 20191BBA0045 Jagarla Eswar Kalyan 26 30 86 P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P
33 20191BBA0046 Jefin Jacob 26 30 86 A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P
34 20191BBA0047 Jiangchang M Sangma 26 30 87 P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P
35 20191BBA0049 Joel G Rajan 24 30 80 P P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P
36 20191BBA0050 Jui Shaw 25 30 82 P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P P
37 20191BBA0051 K Harshini Reddy 25 30 83 A P P P P P A P P P P P A P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P
38 20191BBA0053 Kashish Yadav 25 30 83 P P A P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P
39 20191BBA0057 Konda Sunkesula Lakshmi Kanth 25 30 84 A P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P
40 20191BBA0058 Kondragunta Sai Karan 26 30 85 P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P
41 20191BBA0059 Kotha Bala Venkata Mani Sai 26 30 86 A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P
42 20191BBA0062 Kushal Reddy G 26 30 87 P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P
43 20191BBA0063 Lokesh S Reddy 26 30 86 P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P
44 20191BBA0064 Maddipatla Harshith 25 30 84 P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P A P P P P P P P P
45 20191BBA0070 Meesala Sravan Kumar Royal 25 30 84 P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
46 20191BBA0072 Misha Chowdhary 25 30 83 A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P
47 20191BBA0076 Mohit Raj 25 30 83 P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P

48
20191BBA0078 Mohammad Farhan Mustak Tailee
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73 20191BBA0116 Saurav Kumar 25 30 84 A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P A P P A P P A P P P P P P P P
74 20191BBA0117 Segu Khanishk 26 30 86 P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
75 20191BBA0120 Shayan Baruah 25 30 84 A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
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Itgalpur, Rajankunte, Yelahanka, Bengaluru – 560064

Course title – Group Dynamics

Course Instructor – Dr Mithun K

Course Code - SOCVAC003

Duration – 30 hours

Course description

The course is conceptual in nature and also included providing few hands on sessions on group and
groups dynamics. As most of the organization these days work in team structure, students are
required to have team management skills. Course will provide an insight to students about etiquette
to work in a group.

SYLLABUS

MODULE I (15 hours)

Group – meaning of group, groups at workplace, types of groups, formation of groups, group
attributes, importance of managing groups at workplace, group effectiveness and its impact on
organization performance.

MODULE II (15 hours)

Group dynamics, meaning, importance of group dynamics, understanding the guiding principles of
group dynamics, routing group dynamics in a productive manner.

Reference books

 Robbins, SP Stephen P, Timothy Judge and Nehasika Vohra, Organisational Behaviour, 12th
or 16th edition, Pearson Education, 2011.

 Fred Luthans, Organisational Behaviour, 11th edition, Mc Graw Hill,2009.
 W. Newstrom, John, Organisational Behaviour,10th edition, Tata Mc Graw –Hill 2009.

Dr. Balu L

Head of the Department
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55 20191BAV0060 Satyaki Dhar 26 30 85 P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P
56 20191BAV0061 Shahista Parveen 25 30 82 A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P
57 20191BAV0062 Shaik Bazi Nagina 25 30 83 P P A P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P
58 20191BAV0063 Shanaz 26 30 85 P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P
59 20191BAV0064 Shreyas G S 26 30 86 A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P
60 20191BAV0065 Simrin Reji Muriparambil 26 30 86 P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P
61 20191BAV0066 Sourav Hrithik Kujur 26 30 87 P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P
62 20191BAV0067 Srinivas M 24 30 80 A P P P P P A P P A P P P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P
63 20191BAV0068 Susiegladlene Mylliemngap 25 30 82 P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P
64 20191BAV0069 Tajuddin S K 25 30 83 P P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P
65 20191BAV0070 Thahseen C C 25 30 83 P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P
66 20191BAV0071 Tithi Pramanik 25 30 84 P P A P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
67 20191BAV0072 Ubale Gayatri Mahesh 26 30 85 A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P
68 20191BAV0073 Vaishnavi M R 26 30 86 P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P
69 20191BAV0074 Vijay Kadir R J 26 30 87 A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P
70 20191BAV0075 Vipransha Vashistha 26 30 86 P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P
71 20191BAV0076 Vishnu A M 25 30 84 A P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P
72 20191BAV0077 Yash Babubhai Prajapati 25 30 84 P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P
73 20191BAV0078 Garima 25 30 83 P A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
74 20191BAV0079 Disha S 25 30 83 P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P
75 20191BAV0082 Kevin Moncy Joseph 25 30 83 P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
76 20191BAV0083 Kallamadi Gowtham Reddy 24 30 81 A P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P
77 20191BAV0085 Venkata Vamsi Krishna Lambu 25 30 84 P A P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P P
78 20191BAV0086 Shaik Sanaulla Basha 25 30 84 P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P
79 20191BAV0087 Gobbilla Sri Chaithanya 24 30 81 A P A P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P
80 20191BAV0088 Mohammad Hashir 26 30 85 P P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
81 20191BAV0090 Chegu Pavan Kumar 25 30 82 A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
82 20191BAV0091 Partha Pratim Mondal 25 30 82 P A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P
83 20191BAV0092 Muchukota Jyothi 25 30 83 P P P P A P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
84 20191BAV0094 Sujatha A Shete 25 30 84 P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P
85 20191BAV0095 Mohammed Safeer Pasha 25 30 83 A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P
86 20191BAV0097 Mohammed Ali Siraj 26 30 87 P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P
87 20191BAV0098 Mohammed Hashim A 25 30 84 P P P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P
88 20191BAV0100 Chaithanya M 25 30 84 A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P A P P P P
89 20191BAV0101 Adarsh 25 30 84 P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P
90 20191BAV0102 Akshay 26 30 86 P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P
91 20191BAV0103 Jobin Biju 25 30 83 A P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P
92 20191BAV0104 Mohamed Faijas 26 30 86 P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P
93 20191BAV0105 Mohammed Zafar Ibrahim 26 30 85 P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P



Itgalpur, Rajankunte, Yelahanka, Bengaluru – 560064

Course title – Soft skill assessment

Course Instructor – Prof. Priphul

Course Code - SOCVAC004

Duration – 30 hours

Course description

The course is conceptual in nature and also focused on providing hands on session through mock
activities to students. Students by the end of the course will be able to gain insight about
quotients and its importance at workplace.

SYLLABUS

MODULE I (15 hours)

Soft skill – meaning, importance, areas of soft skill development, soft skill and employment
opportunities, soft skill and social quotient, soft skill and impact on individual performance.

MODULE II (15 hours)

Soft skill assessment – tools for soft skill assessment, assessment areas for soft skill - Critical
thinking, Leadership, Positive attitude, Teamwork, Work ethic, Communication, Dependability,
Adaptability, Conflict resolution

Reference books

 Poe & Fruchling, Basic Communication, AITBS
 Diwan & Aggarwal Business Communication Excel

Dr. Balu L

Head of the Department



S. 
No Roll No Name Attend

ance Marks Yes/No R em arks
1 20191BBA0004 Abhilash Benny 85 82 Yes Satisfactory
2 20191BBA0007 Adhya Agarwal 82 83 Yes Satisfactory
3 20191BBA0008 Aishwarya Vedula 83 84 Yes Satisfactory
4 20191BBA0009 Akula Saqeeb Vali 85 83 Yes Satisfactory
5 20191BBA0010 Ameer Haider 86 87 Yes Satisfactory
6 20191BBA0014 Arfatulla Sharief 86 84 Yes Satisfactory

7
20191BBA0021

Asfah Aidah 
Shabbeer 87 84

Yes Satisfactory

8 20191BBA0025 Bishal Pal 80 84 Yes Satisfactory

9
20191BBA0026

Bonthala Venkata 
Bharath 82 86

Yes Satisfactory

10 20191BBA0029 Charan Raj K 83 83 Yes Satisfactory
11 20191BBA0034 Flinta Varughese 83 86 Yes Satisfactory
12 20191BBA0048 Jignesh Tunuguntla 84 85 Yes Satisfactory

13
20191BBA0052

Kakarla Krishna Sai 
Tharun 85 82

Yes Satisfactory

14 20191BBA0054 Katneni Abhay 86 82 Yes Satisfactory
15 20191BBA0055 Khyati Jaiswal 87 87 Yes Satisfactory
16 20191BBA0056 Kolukula Ruchitha 86 83 Yes Satisfactory
17 20191BBA0061 Kushal Kanti Jana 84 83 Yes Satisfactory

18 20191BBA0065
Manchukonda 
Nagasri Ananth 84 83

Yes Satisfactory

19 20191BBA0067 Manoj M 83 84 Yes Satisfactory

20 20191BBA0068
Marwan Mohammed 
Zahed 83 85

Yes Satisfactory

21 20191BBA0069 Mayur Jayaprakash 83 81 Yes Satisfactory

22 20191BBA0071
Michanagatla 
Venkata Nagendra 84 85

Yes Satisfactory

23
20191BBA0074

Mohammad 
Musharaf Ahamed 84 82

Yes Satisfactory

24 20191BBA0075
Mohammed 
Munazzam Baig 86 83

Yes Satisfactory

25 20191BBA0084 Naveen B M 83 85 Yes Satisfactory

26 20191BBA0085
Neerumalla Venkata 
Sai Ganesh 86 86

Yes Satisfactory

27 20191BBA0086 Neil E R 85 86 Yes Satisfactory
28 20191BBA0090 Palla Vikas 82 87 Yes Satisfactory
29 20191BBA0099 Prasun Nandy 82 80 Yes Satisfactory
30 20191BBA0106 Rohit Chatterjee 87 82 Yes Satisfactory
31 20191BBA0112 S Likhith 83 83 Yes Satisfactory

32 20191BBA0118
Shaik Mohammad 
Ishaq 83 83

Yes Satisfactory



33 20191BBA0121 Shravya T 83 84 Yes Satisfactory
34 20191BBA0122 Sk Zaheen Hossain 84 85 Yes Satisfactory
35 20191BBA0124 Sonar Ajay Kumar 85 86 Yes Satisfactory
36 20191BBA0127 Suraj Disari 81 87 Yes Satisfactory

37
20191BBA0132

Talupula Shaik 
Mohammad Asrar 
Sab 85 86

Yes Satisfactory

38 20191BBA0133 Unnati Jaiswal 82 84 Yes Satisfactory
39 20191BBA0135 V Aswin Krishna 83 84 Yes Satisfactory
40 20191BBA0137 Vikasini P 85 83 Yes Satisfactory

41
20191BBA0138

Vrunda Manjunath 
Bhatt 86 83

Yes Satisfactory

42 20191BBA0140 Zeeshan Ahamed 89 84 Yes Satisfactory

43
20191BBA0141

Dachuri 
Harshavardhan 85 84

Yes Satisfactory

44 20191BBA0146 V Manjunath 82 86 Yes Satisfactory
45 20191BBA0149 Sunny Jaiswal 83 83 Yes Satisfactory
46 20191BBA0151 Sandaboina Ganesh 85 86 Yes Satisfactory

47
20191BBA0153

Mittamida Venkata 
Vamsinath 86 85

Yes Satisfactory

48 20191BBA0154
Maram Yashwanth 
Lakshmi Narayana 86 82

Yes Satisfactory

49 20191BBA0160 Riya K P Rao 87 82 Yes Satisfactory
50 20191BBA0161 Arsalaan Farooq 80 87 Yes Satisfactory
51 20191BBA0166 Ronit Verma 82 83 Yes Satisfactory
52 20191BBA0169 Tejas G Shenoy 83 83 Yes Satisfactory

53
20191BBA0171

Janga Hari 
Saikrishna Reddy 83 83

Yes Satisfactory

54 20191BBA0172 Ravi Kumar 84 84 Yes Satisfactory

55
20191BBA0173

Paavanesh V 
Kallingal 85 85

Yes Satisfactory

56 20191BBA0175 Nelavala Sabarinath 86 81 Yes Satisfactory
57 20191BBA0176 Lokanathan Jahnavi 87 85 Yes Satisfactory

58 20191BBA0177
Kakumani Sai 
Niveditha 86 82

Yes Satisfactory

59 20191BBA0179 Saloni Mrignalini 84 83 Yes Satisfactory
60 20191BBA0180 Narayani Raj 84 85 Yes Satisfactory
61 20191BBA0181 Showrya G N 83 86 Yes Satisfactory
62 20191BBA0182 Jain Yash Manoj 83 86 Yes Satisfactory

63
20191BBA0183

Maragouni Akash 
Goud 83 82

Yes Satisfactory

64 20191BBA0185
Siddagouni 
Siddardha Goud 84 86

Yes Satisfactory

65 20191BBA0186 Nilesh Maity 84 82 Yes Satisfactory



66 20191BBA0188 Yashovaats Karnani 86 83 Yes Satisfactory
67 20191BBA0189 Sushma Kondepu 83 85 Yes Satisfactory
68 20191BBA0190 Akash Saha 86 86 Yes Satisfactory
69 20191BBA0193 G Jayanth 85 86 Yes Satisfactory
70 20191BBA0194 Ryth Panda 82 87 Yes Satisfactory

71
20191BBA0196

Bommineni Sai 
Chand 82 80

Yes Satisfactory

72 20191BBA0197 Ganta Sai Krishna 87 82 Yes Satisfactory

73
20191BBA0201

Singam Venkata 
Lakshmi Deepak 
Reddy 83 83

Yes Satisfactory

74 20191BBA0202 Kishore S 83 83 Yes Satisfactory

75
20191BBA0204

Bonagiri Hemanth 
Kumar Reddy 83 84

Yes Satisfactory

76 20191BBA0205 Sharoon K J 84 85 Yes Satisfactory
77 20191BBA0206 Sambo Sengupta 85 86 Yes Satisfactory

78 20191BBA0208
Konanki 
Raghavendra 81 87

Yes Satisfactory

79 20191BBA0210 Rahul M 85 86 Yes Satisfactory

80 20191BBA0211 Sailesh Kumar Patra 82 84
Yes Satisfactory

81 20191BBA0212 Devdutt Kannoth 83 84 Yes Satisfactory
82 20191BBA0213 Aakansha Anand 85 83 Yes Satisfactory
83 20191BBA0214 Anila A 86 83 Yes Satisfactory
84 20191BBA0215 Noufal Majeed A M 82 84 Yes Satisfactory
85 20191BBA0216 Ayush Garg 85 84 Yes Satisfactory
86 20191BBA0217 Polisetty Ravi Teja 82 86 Yes Satisfactory

87
20191BBA0218

Kanamarlapudi Ajay 
Bhhanu 83 83

Yes Satisfactory

88 20191BBA0219
Madhu 
Devendranadh 85 86

Yes Satisfactory

89 20191BBA0221 Anup Umesh 86 85 Yes Satisfactory
90 20191BBA0222 Ballary Niharika 86 82 Yes Satisfactory
91 20191BBA0225 Yuvaraj Reddy A N 87 82 Yes Satisfactory

92 20191BBA0226
Eragamreddy 
Yaswanth Reddy 80 87

Yes Satisfactory

93 20191BBA0227 Al Maaz Raza 82 83 Yes Satisfactory

94 20191BBA0228
R Dilip Kumar 
Reddy 83 83

Yes Satisfactory

95 20191BBA0229 Salman Zafar 83 83 Yes Satisfactory

96 20191BBA0231
Shukla Niyati 
Rajeev 84 84

Yes Satisfactory

97 20191BBA0232 Abdul Rehman 85 85 Yes Satisfactory
98 20191BBA0233 Kushal Burman 86 81 Yes Satisfactory



99
20191BBA0234

Challa Sekhar 
Chowdary 87 85

Yes Satisfactory

100 20191BBA0235 Hasil Hussain 86 82 Yes Satisfactory

101
20191BBA0236

T Sathyanarayana 
Reddy 84 83

Yes Satisfactory



SOCVAC004

Soft Skills Assesement

101 Hour 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Lecture 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

S.No. ID NO STUDENT NAME SECTION
1 20191BBA0004 Abhilash Benny 26 30 85 P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P
2 20191BBA0007 Adhya Agarwal 25 30 82 P P A P P P P A P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P
3 20191BBA0008 Aishwarya Vedula 25 30 83 P P P P A P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P
4 20191BBA0009 Akula Saqeeb Vali 26 30 85 A P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
5 20191BBA0010 Ameer Haider 26 30 86 P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P
6 20191BBA0014 Arfatulla Sharief 26 30 86 P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
7 20191BBA0021 Asfah Aidah Shabbeer 26 30 87 P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P
8 20191BBA0025 Bishal Pal 24 30 80 A P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P
9 20191BBA0026 Bonthala Venkata Bharath 25 30 82 P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P

10 20191BBA0029 Charan Raj K 25 30 83 A P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P
11 20191BBA0034 Flinta Varughese 25 30 83 P P A P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P
12 20191BBA0048 Jignesh Tunuguntla 25 30 84 A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P
13 20191BBA0052 Kakarla Krishna Sai Tharun 26 30 85 P P P A P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P
14 20191BBA0054 Katneni Abhay 26 30 86 P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P
15 20191BBA0055 Khyati Jaiswal 26 30 87 P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
16 20191BBA0056 Kolukula Ruchitha 26 30 86 A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P
17 20191BBA0061 Kushal Kanti Jana 25 30 84 P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
18 20191BBA0065 Manchukonda Nagasri Ananth 25 30 84 P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P
19 20191BBA0067 Manoj M 25 30 83 A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P
20 20191BBA0068 Marwan Mohammed Zahed 25 30 83 P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P
21 20191BBA0069 Mayur Jayaprakash 25 30 83 A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P
22 20191BBA0071 Michanagatla Venkata Nagendra 25 30 84 P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P
23 20191BBA0074 Mohammad Musharaf Ahamed 25 30 84 A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
24 20191BBA0075 Mohammed Munazzam Baig 26 30 86 P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P
25 20191BBA0084 Naveen B M 25 30 83 A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P
26 20191BBA0085 Neerumalla Venkata Sai Ganesh 26 30 86 P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P
27 20191BBA0086 Neil E R 26 30 85 P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P
28 20191BBA0090 Palla Vikas 25 30 82 P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P
29 20191BBA0099 Prasun Nandy 25 30 82 P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P
30 20191BBA0106 Rohit Chatterjee 26 30 87 P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P
31 20191BBA0112 S Likhith 25 30 83 A P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P
32 20191BBA0118 Shaik Mohammad Ishaq 25 30 83 P P P P A P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P
33 20191BBA0121 Shravya T 25 30 83 P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P
34 20191BBA0122 Sk Zaheen Hossain 25 30 84 A P P P P P P P A P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P
35 20191BBA0124 Sonar Ajay Kumar 26 30 85 P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P
36 20191BBA0127 Suraj Disari 24 30 81 P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P

37 20191BBA0132 Talupula Shaik Mohammad Asrar Sab
26

30 85
P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P

38 20191BBA0133 Unnati Jaiswal 25 30 82 A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P
39 20191BBA0135 V Aswin Krishna 25 30 83 P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
40 20191BBA0137 Vikasini P 26 30 85 P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P
41 20191BBA0138 Vrunda Manjunath Bhatt 26 30 86 P A P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
42 20191BBA0140 Zeeshan Ahamed 27 30 89 P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P
43 20191BBA0141 Dachuri Harshavardhan 26 30 85 P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
44 20191BBA0146 V Manjunath 25 30 82 A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
45 20191BBA0149 Sunny Jaiswal 25 30 83 P P A P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
46 20191BBA0151 Sandaboina Ganesh 26 30 85 P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P
47 20191BBA0153 Mittamida Venkata Vamsinath 26 30 86 P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P

48 20191BBA0154 Maram Yashwanth Lakshmi Narayana
26

30 86
P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P

49 20191BBA0160 Riya K P Rao 26 30 87 P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
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50 20191BBA0161 Arsalaan Farooq 24 30 80 A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P A P P P P P
51 20191BBA0166 Ronit Verma 25 30 82 P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P A P P P
52 20191BBA0169 Tejas G Shenoy 25 30 83 P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P
53 20191BBA0171 Janga Hari Saikrishna Reddy 25 30 83 P P P A P P P P A P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P
54 20191BBA0172 Ravi Kumar 25 30 84 A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P
55 20191BBA0173 Paavanesh V Kallingal 26 30 85 P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P P
56 20191BBA0175 Nelavala Sabarinath 26 30 86 P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P
57 20191BBA0176 Lokanathan Jahnavi 26 30 87 P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P
58 20191BBA0177 Kakumani Sai Niveditha 26 30 86 A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P
59 20191BBA0179 Saloni Mrignalini 25 30 84 P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P
60 20191BBA0180 Narayani Raj 25 30 84 P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P
61 20191BBA0181 Showrya G N 25 30 83 A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P
62 20191BBA0182 Jain Yash Manoj 25 30 83 P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P
63 20191BBA0183 Maragouni Akash Goud 25 30 83 P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P
64 20191BBA0185 Siddagouni Siddardha Goud 25 30 84 P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P
65 20191BBA0186 Nilesh Maity 25 30 84 A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P
66 20191BBA0188 Yashovaats Karnani 26 30 86 P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P
67 20191BBA0189 Sushma Kondepu 25 30 83 A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P
68 20191BBA0190 Akash Saha 26 30 86 P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P
69 20191BBA0193 G Jayanth 26 30 85 P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P
70 20191BBA0194 Ryth Panda 25 30 82 P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P
71 20191BBA0196 Bommineni Sai Chand 25 30 82 P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P
72 20191BBA0197 Ganta Sai Krishna 26 30 87 A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P

73 20191BBA0201 Singam Venkata Lakshmi Deepak Reddy
25

30 83
P P A P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P

74 20191BBA0202 Kishore S 25 30 83 P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P
75 20191BBA0204 Bonagiri Hemanth Kumar Reddy 25 30 83 P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P
76 20191BBA0205 Sharoon K J 25 30 84 P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
77 20191BBA0206 Sambo Sengupta 26 30 85 P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P
78 20191BBA0208 Konanki Raghavendra 24 30 81 A P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P
79 20191BBA0210 Rahul M 26 30 85 P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
80 20191BBA0211 Sailesh Kumar Patra 25 30 82 P P A P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P
81 20191BBA0212 Devdutt Kannoth 25 30 83 A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
82 20191BBA0213 Aakansha Anand 26 30 85 P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P
83 20191BBA0214 Anila A 26 30 86 P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P
84 20191BBA0215 Noufal Majeed A M 25 30 82 A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
85 20191BBA0216 Ayush Garg 26 30 85 P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P
86 20191BBA0217 Polisetty Ravi Teja 25 30 82 A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P
87 20191BBA0218 Kanamarlapudi Ajay Bhhanu 25 30 83 P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
88 20191BBA0219 Madhu Devendranadh 26 30 85 P P P A P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P
89 20191BBA0221 Anup Umesh 26 30 86 P P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P
90 20191BBA0222 Ballary Niharika 26 30 86 P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P
91 20191BBA0225 Yuvaraj Reddy A N 26 30 87 P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P
92 20191BBA0226 Eragamreddy Yaswanth Reddy 24 30 80 A P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P
93 20191BBA0227 Al Maaz Raza 25 30 82 P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P
94 20191BBA0228 R Dilip Kumar Reddy 25 30 83 P P A P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P
95 20191BBA0229 Salman Zafar 25 30 83 A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P
96 20191BBA0231 Shukla Niyati Rajeev 25 30 84 P A P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P
97 20191BBA0232 Abdul Rehman 26 30 85 A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P
98 20191BBA0233 Kushal Burman 26 30 86 P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P
99 20191BBA0234 Challa Sekhar Chowdary 26 30 87 P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P

100 20191BBA0235 Hasil Hussain 26 30 86 P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P
101 20191BBA0236 T Sathyanarayana Reddy 25 30 84 A P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P


